

Proclamation Presented to

Planned Parenthood of the Great Northwest and the Hawaiian Islands

WHEREAS, Planned Parenthood of the Great Northwest and the Hawaiian Islands and Planned Parenthood federation of America ("Planned Parenthood") are non-profit organizations and trusted health care providers for one in five women in the United States, providing crucial health care services and education to people across the country and in Hawai'i; and

WHEREAS, Planned Parenthood offers cancer screenings, pregnancy testing and counseling, testing and treatment for sexually transmitted infections, comprehensive sexual education, preventive health care services, birth control for men and women, emergency contraception and abortion services; and

WHEREAS, Planned Parenthood also offers guidance and counseling on relationships, consent, body image and other general health issues; and

WHEREAS, Planned Parenthood provides resources for all kinds of families on a variety of issues that impact children, families and young adults, including sexual health education resources; and

WHEREAS, in 2016, Planned Parenthood will celebrate its 50th year of providing high-quality, affordable health care in Hawai'i and its 100th year in the United States;

THEREFORE, I, DAVID Y. IGE, Governor, and I, SHAN S. TSUTSUI, Lieutenant Governor of the State of Hawai'i, do hereby proclaim January 22, 2016 as

"PLANNED PARENTHOOD DAY"

in the State of Hawai'i and encourage citizens of the Aloha State to join us in affirming the state of Hawai'i's support for Planned Parenthood and its mission and in recognizing Planned Parenthood's vital role in providing health care and education.

DONE, at the State Capitol, in Executive Chambers, Honolulu, State of Hawai'i, on this twenty-second day of January 2016.

Governor, State of Hawai'i

SHAN S. TSUTSUI

Lt. Governor, State of Hawai'i